=mc15e9e2267a772b13ed98555e3c6b866
Meeting number: 2556 165 3682
Password: 3946

5. Bid Submission Start Date 13th March 2026
6. Bid Submission End Date 1st April 2026
7. Bid Opening Date 2nd April 2026
8. Bid Validity (Days) 120 (One Hundred & Twenty) days
9. Period of Work (Days) 365 (three hundred & sixty-five) days
10. Location Madhya Pradesh
11. Pin code 462003
12. Bid Opening Place NHM, Bhopal
13. Product Category Services

14. Nature of Work Statutory Audit of various programs implemented
under NHM-MP

15. Proposals Invited By

Mission Director,
National Health Mission

[...]

Cost of RFP document INR 2,000/- (INR Two Thousand only)

19. Earnest Money Deposit INR 82,500 /- (INR Eight two thousand five
hundred only)

20. Performance Security 5% of the Financial Proposal
21. Method of Selection Least Cost Selection (L-1)

22 Estimated Annual cost INR 27,50,000 (Twenty Seven Lakhs Fifty
Thousand only)

Note:

1. This is a limited tender inviting participation from Madhya Pradesh based C&AG empaneled Chartered
Accountant (“C.A.”) and eligible for major PSU audits firms only.

2. C.A. firms (Bidders) who were not considered for reappointment on the basis of their performance in

[...]

service charges, by each Bidder for their Proposals to be accepted

(b) The Tender fee shall only be paid online. Online payment details are available on this website:
https://mptenders.gov.in

15.7 Earnest Money Deposit

(a) An Earnest Money Deposit (“EMD”) shall be paid online for the sum of INR 82,500/- (INR Eighty
Two Thousand and Five Hundred  only) shall be required to be submitted by each Bidder

(b) Unless the Bidder requests for exemption from payment of EMD, the absence of the EMD, shall lead
to the Technical Proposal of the Bidder being summarily rejected. To receive exemption from